Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sterigenics U.S., Inc. | | 01/01/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sterigenics U.S., LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2015 Spring Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 650 | |
| City: | Oak Brook | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60523 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2883082 | CYCLEONE |
| Registration Number: | 2839257 | EOSTAT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124767534

Email: lturczak@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Turczak, Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 34382-60338 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTED: | Laura I Turczak |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0700

.00 288308

900163578 TRADE REEL: 004216

| Signature: | /Laura J. Turczak/ | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| Date: | 06/02/2010 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Conversion and Change of Name Sterigenics US Inc to Sterigenics US LLC#page1.tif | | |

source=Conversion and Change of Name Sterigenics US Inc to Sterigenics US LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion and Change of Name Sterigenics US Inc to Sterigenics US LLC#page2.tif source=Conversion and Change of Name Sterigenics US Inc to Sterigenics US LLC#page3.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "STERIGENICS U.S., INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STERIGENICS U.S., INC." TO "STERIGENICS U.S., LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

2754117 8100 060029494



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4441443

DATE: 01-11-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:24 PM 12/29/2004 FILED 06:25 PM 12/29/2004 SRV 040951321 - 2754117 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion for the purposes of converting a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Sterigenics U.S., Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Sterigenics International, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is May 29, 1997.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Sterigenics U.S., LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

| The conversion shall be effective as of | <u>12:05 a.m.</u> | Eastern | Standard |
|---|-------------------|---------|----------|
| Time on January 1, 2005 | • | | |

Dated: December 29, 2004

By: /s/ David E. Meyer
David E. Meyer
Authorized Officer

24496/00600/DOCS/1487688.1

RECORDED: 06/02/2010

No. 2096 P. 2/2

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:24 PM 12/29/2004
FILED 06:25 PM 12/29/2004
SRV 040951321 - 2754117 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF STERIGENICS U.S., LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purposes of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Act, 6 Del. C. §§18-101, et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Sterigenics U.S., LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South...DuPont Highway, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at that address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

Third: The Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 12:05 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 1, 2005.

| | In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has execu | nted this Certificate of Formation of this |
|---------------|---|--|
| <u>29th</u> . | day of December, 2004. | · · |
| | | |
| | | By: /s/ David R. Meyer- |
| | | Authorized Person |
| | | Name: David E. Meyer |

24496/00600/DOCS/I487690.2